corporate bonds

200 200 0 0.3%

Other 862 1,012 149 17.4%

Fixed liabilities 698 613 △84 △12.1%

Corporate bonds 200 0 △200 △100.0%

Net defined benefits
Liability 193 201 7 4.0%

Other 304 412 107 35.3%

Total net assets 17,899 17,923 23 0.1%

Total of liabilities
and net assets 20,955 21,232 277 1.3%

85.4% 84.4%

（Million yen）

* Shareholders’ equity ratio

2020 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Changes in Cash Flow Balance

52

8,201

6,764

△421

△325

△708

17

FY2019 balance Operating CF Inesting CF Financing CF Exchange onversion Q1 FY2020 total

balance

（Million yen）

*The cash balance excludes long-term deposits of 304 million yen.

2020 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Conditions of Operational Hedge - ”Marry and Netting” and foreign exchange sensitivity

53

Currency

Incoming Outgoing Net Average
rate

during
the term

(JPY)

In case of yen
appreciation (10%)

In case of yen
depreciation (10%)

Each
Currency

Compositi
on ratio

Each
Currency

Compositi
on ratio

Each
Currency

Average
rate during

the term
▲10%
(JPY)

Rate
difference

Affected
amount
(QTD)

Average
rate during

the term
+10%
（JPY）

Rate
difference

Affected
amount
(QTD)

JPY ¥3,300.0 79% ¥5,000.0 81% ¥-1,700.0 - - - - - - -

USD $7.2 18% $8.4 15% $-1.2 ¥107.6 ¥96.86 ¥-10.76 ¥12.91 ¥118.38 ¥10.76 ¥-12.91

EUR € 0.6 2% € 0.6 1% € 0.0 ¥118.5 ¥106.63 ¥-11.8 ¥0.00 ¥130.33 ¥11.85 ¥0.00

PHP 0.0 0% 84.7 3% -84.7 ¥2.1 ¥1.93 ¥-0.2 ¥18.13 ¥2.35 ¥0.21 ¥-18.13

THB 16.2 1% 7.4 0% 8.8 ¥3.4 ¥3.03 ¥-0.3 ¥-2.97 ¥3.71 ¥0.34 ¥2.97

Total - 100% - 100% - - - - ¥28.07 - - ¥-28.07

（Million yen）

2020 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Variation in Marginal Profit Ratio

54

1,910 1,963
777 1,230

2,546 2,860
3,402

4,114

8,710
8,986

8,495

8,429
33.9%

34.9%

33.0%

35.6%

31.5%

32.0%

32.5%

33.0%

33.5%

34.0%

34.5%

35.0%

35.5%

36.0%

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

FY17
Actual

FY18
Actual

FY19
Actual

FY20
Forecast

Operating income Fixed cost Variable Cost Marginal profit ratio
（Million yen）

Net sales
10,007 Net sales

13,168
Net sales
13,811

Net sales
15,000

2020 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Changes in Order Backlog

55

3,492 3,635 3,462
3,221

2,740
3,071 2,686 2,797 2,858

2,614

2,244
2,081

1,728

2,193